

			F-1
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		48031 U.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent at	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or c	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James D. Ralph, Stephen Tatar; Thomas J. Errico	10-4-02	Name and address of receiving party Name:Third Millennium Engine Internal Address:	eering, LL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No)	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address:417 Springfiel	d Avenue
☐ Other			
, ,		City:SummitState:NJ	Zip:(
Execution Date: 16/(2	vor	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes [
4. Application number(s) or pater			200K 1
	• •	olication, the execution date of the application	on in:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	egotilor with a now ap	B. Patent No.(s)	S. 10
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence		nts involv
concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:		
concerning document should b Name: <u>Joseph P. Errico</u>	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed	
concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed	40.00
concerning document should b Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed	40.00
concerning document should b Name: loseph P. Errico Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo	40.00
concerning document should b Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address:	whom correspondence e mailed: ad	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo	40.00 osit accou
concerning document should b Name: loseph P. Errico Internal Address: Street Address: 150 Douglas Ro	whom correspondence e mailed; and Zip: 07931	6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo	40.00 osit accour
concerning document should b Name: loseph P. Errico Internal Address: Street Address: 150 Douglas Ro	whom correspondence e mailed; and Zip: 07931	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo 8. Deposit account number: (16-0)2 Fastenetix, LLC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	40.00 osit accour
concerning document should be Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address: Street Address: City: Far Hills State: 9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence e mailed: ad NJ Zip: 07931 DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo 8. Deposit account number: (16-0)2 Fastenetix, LLC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	40.00 psit accounts 45 deposit acc
concerning document should be Name: Joseph P. Errico Internal Address: Street Address: City: Far Hills State: 9. Statement and signature.	whom correspondence e mailed: and Zip: 07931 DO NOT Use the foregoing	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo 8. Deposit account number: (16-02) Fastenetix, LLC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	40.00 psit accounts 45 deposit acc
concerning document should be Name: loseph P. Errico Internal Address: 150 Douglas Ro Street Address: 150 Douglas Ro City: Far Hills State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	whom correspondence e mailed: NJ Zip: 07931 DO NOT Use the foregoing accument.	6. Total number of applications and pater 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo 8. Deposit account number: (16-02) Fastenetix, LLC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	40.00 psit accounts 45 deposit acc
concerning document should b Name: loseph P. Errico Internal Address: 150 Douglas Ro Street Address: 150 Douglas Ro City: Far Hills State: 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do Timothy J. Bortree Name of Person Signir	whom correspondence e mailed: Date of the foregoing coument.	6. Total number of applications and pate 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to depo 8. Deposit account number: (16-02) Fastenetix, LLC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	40.00 psit accou

	SIGNMENT OF	APPLICATI	ON			er (Optional) F-196
Whereas, I/We,	James D. 1	Ralph;	of	Summit,	NJ	,hereafter
referred to as appli	icant, have invented	certain new ar	nd useful improv	ements in		
	Ľ'or	rous Intervertobra	Distraction Spacers	······	Manager and American	
for which an a	pplication for a Unite	ed States Pater	nt was filed on	8/1	.9/2002	2
	mber10/					
for which an a	pplication for a Unite	ed States Pater	nt was executed	on		, and
Whereas, Third Mi	llennium Engineering,	LLC of		Summit NJ		_herein referred
to "assignee" whose	e mailing address is	447 Sprii	ngfield Avenue	Summ	it NJ	07931 is
other good and valu transfer unto said a	uable consideration, issignee the full and ny and all Patents w	I/We, the app exclusive righ	licant(s), by thes t to the said inve	e presents do ention and the	entire ri	ight, title and
other good and value transfer unto said a interest in and to ar that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent na assignment and said	uable consideration, assignee the full and my and all Patents w issued to said assigof, and for the use and be granted, as file not been made.	, I/We, the app exclusive righ thich may be g gnee, of the en nd behoof of h fully and entire	licant(s), by thes t to the said inver ranted therefor. tire, right, title ar is legal represer ly as the same w	e presents do ention and the of I/We hereby and interest in an attatives, to the	entire ri uthorizend to the full end	ight, title and e and request he same, for his d of the term for
transfer unto said a interest in and to ar that said Patent be sole use and behoowhich said Patent nassignment and sale Executed this	uable consideration, issignee the full and ny and all Patents w issued to said assigof, and for the use almay be granted, as file not been made.	, I/We, the app exclusive righ hich may be g gnee, of the end nd behoof of h fully and entire	licant(s), by thes t to the said inver ranted therefor. tire, right, title ar is legal represer ly as the same w	e presents do ention and the of I/We hereby and interest in an attatives, to the	entire ri uthorizend to the full end	ight, title and e and request he same, for his d of the term for
other good and value transfer unto said a interest in and to are that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent in assignment and said Executed thisat	uable consideration, issignee the full and ny and all Patents wissued to said assigof, and for the use almay be granted, as file not been made. Summit, NJ	, I/We, the app exclusive righ hich may be g gnee, of the end nd behoof of h fully and entire	licant(s), by thes t to the said inver ranted therefor. tire, right, title ar is legal represer ly as the same w	te presents do ention and the of I/We hereby a ad interest in an attatives, to the vould have been also be	entire ri uthorize nd to th full end en held	ight, title and e and request le same, for his i of the term for by me had this
other good and value transfer unto said a interest in and to are that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent in assignment and said Executed thisat	uable consideration, issignee the full and my and all Patents which issued to said assign of, and for the use and the instance of the instance	, I/We, the app exclusive righ hich may be g gnee, of the end nd behoof of h fully and entire	licant(s), by thes t to the said inver ranted therefor. tire, right, title ar is legal represer ly as the same w	te presents do ention and the of I/We hereby a ad interest in an attatives, to the vould have been also be	entire ri uthorizend to the full end	ight, title and e and request le same, for his i of the term for by me had this
other good and value transfer unto said a interest in and to are that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent in assignment and said Executed thisat	uable consideration, issignee the full and my and all Patents which issued to said assign of, and for the use and the instance of the instance	, I/We, the app exclusive righ hich may be g gnee, of the end nd behoof of h fully and entire	licant(s), by thes t to the said inver ranted therefor. tire, right, title ar is legal represer ly as the same w	te presents do ention and the of I/We hereby a ad interest in an attatives, to the vould have been also be	entire ri uthorize nd to th full end en held	ight, title and e and request le same, for his i of the term for by me had this
other good and value transfer unto said a interest in and to are that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent in assignment and said Executed thisat	uable consideration, issignee the full and my and all Patents which issued to said assign of, and for the use and the instance of the instance	, I/We, the app exclusive righ hich may be gonee, of the end behoof of holly and entire	licant(s), by these t to the said inversanted therefor. tire, right, title ar is legal represer by as the same w	te presents do ention and the of I/We hereby a ad interest in an attatives, to the vould have been also be	entire ri uthorize nd to th full end en held	ight, title and e and request le same, for his i of the term for by me had this
other good and value transfer unto said a interest in and to are that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent in assignment and said Executed thisat	uable consideration, issignee the full and ny and all Patents wissued to said assigner, and for the use and the instance of the second of the	, I/We, the app exclusive righ thich may be gonee, of the end behoof of he fully and entire	licant(s), by these t to the said inversanted therefor. tire, right, title ar is legal represer by as the same w	te presents do ention and the of l/We hereby a dinterest in an attatives, to the vould have been seen as a factor of the left	entire ri uthorizi nd to th full end en held	ight, title and e and request le same, for his i of the term for by me had this
other good and value transfer unto said a interest in and to are that said Patent be sole use and behood which said Patent in assignment and said Executed thisat	uable consideration, issignee the full and my and all Patents which issued to said assign of, and for the use and the instance of the issued to said assign of the use and the issued to said assign of the use and the issued to said is said i	Me, the app exclusive righ thich may be gonee, of the end behoof of he fully and entire day of	licant(s), by these to the said inversanted therefor. tire, right, title aris legal represer by as the same where the same whe	te presents do ention and the of l/We hereby a dinterest in an attatives, to the vould have been seen as a factor of the left	entire ri uthorizi nd to th full end en held	ight, title and e and request le same, for his i of the term for by me had this

* 🛛 Total of

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0292

AS	SIGNMENT OF				F-196
Whereas, I/We,	Stephen	Tatar;	of	Montville, NJ	,hereafter
				vements in	
	Ре	orous Intervertel	bral Distraction Space	rs	
x for which an a	pplication for a Unite	ed States Pa 223,148	atent was filed on	8/19/20)()2
for which an a	pplication for a Unit	ed States Pa	atent was execute	d on	, and
Whereas, Third N	Aillennium Engineering	<u>all</u> of	1. No. 1.	Summit NJ Summit NJ	herein referred
o"assignee" whos	e mailing address is	s447 Sp	oringfield Avenue	Summit NJ	07931_is
ow therefore in	consideration of the	sum of one	dollar (51.00). Inc		
ther good and varansfer unto said anterest in and to a nat said Patent be ole use and behowhich said Patent ssignment and sa	assignee the full and my and all Patents versions and for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made.	n, I/We, the a d exclusive r which may be ignee, of the and behoof o fully and ent	applicant(s), by the ight to the said in e granted therefor entire, right, title of his legal represo tirely as the same	ese presents do sell, vention and the entire r. I/We hereby author and interest in and to entatives, to the full exwould have been he	assign, and eright, title and rize and request the same, for his end of the term for eld by me had this
ther good and variansfer unto said anterest in and to a net said Patent be ole use and behowhich said Patent ssignment and sate of	luable consideration assignee the full and any and all Patents verification in the issued to said assigned to said assigned to said assigned for the use a may be granted, as ale not been made.	n, I/We, the ad exclusive rewhich may be gnee, of the and behoof of fully and entered and of	applicant(s), by the ight to the said in the granted therefor entire, right, title of his legal representirely as the same	ese presents do sell, vention and the entire r. I/We hereby authorand interest in and to entatives, to the full er would have been here.	assign, and e right, title and rize and request the same, for his and of the term for ald by me had this

3

forms are submitted.

* ☑ Total of ____

PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0293

Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I/We, Thomas J. Errico of Summit, NJ, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in	ASSIG	SNMENT OF APPLICA	ATION		F-196
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Percus Intervertebral Distraction Spaces To which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	Whereas, I/We,	Thomas J. Errico	of	Summit, NJ	,hereafter
Application Number10/					
Application Number 10 / 223,148 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on		Porous Interver	tebral Distraction Spa	cers	
Application Number 10 / 223,148 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	x for which an applic	cation for a United States F	Patent was filed o	n8/19/2	2002
Whereas, Third Millennium Engineering, LLC of Summit NJ herein references whose mailing address is 447 Springfield Avenue Summit NJ (17931 is esirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, a ster good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and ansfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request at said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for hold use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term finich said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the said Patent had sale not been made. Executed this					
low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, a theregoed and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and ansfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request and said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for hole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term frinch said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the ssignment and sale not been made. Executed this	for which an applic	cation for a United States F	atent was execu	ted on	, and
low, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, a theregoed and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and ansfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request hat said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for hole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term fulch said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the ssignment and sale not been made. Executed this	Vhereas. Third Millen	mium Engineering, LLC of		Summit NJ	herein referred
ow, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, a ther good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and ansfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and terest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and request the said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for hole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term fhich said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the saignment and sale not been made. Executed this	"assignee" whose ma	ailing address is447 S	pringfield Aveni	ue Summit N	<u>√ 07931</u> is
ther good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign, and ansfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire right, title and sterest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor. I/We hereby authorize and reques nat said Patent be issued to said assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for hole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term finich said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the signment and sale not been made. Executed this	esirous of acquiring th	he entire right, title and inte	erest in the same;	;	
State of	ole use and behoof, a which said Patent may ssignment and sale n	and for the use and behoof be granted, as fully and e ot been made. day of	of his legal reprentively as the san	esentatives, to the full ne would have been h	end of the term for eld by me had this
SS: County of				Shooma	Euro
County of Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of, 20		CC.		(Sign	ature)
ay of, 20					
ay of, 20	-				
AL town Building	nd acknowledged the	foregoing instrument to be	e his free act and	deed this	
ZKILALI, DOLLUA	lay of	, 20			
Seal (Notary Public)	Seal			7)	lotary Public)

* 🛛 Total of _

forms are submitted.

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013361 FRAME: 0294

Docket Number (Optional)